

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4886

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.03.2018


MOU WITH AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY


4886. ADV. JOICE GEORGE:


Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state.

(a) Whether the Government has signed any memorandum of undertaking (MoU)

with the Automobile Industry to support Skill India Mission and if so, the details thereof.


(b) Whether this will aim to provide high employment potential trades related to Automobile and Manufacturing Industry to youth under the Skill India Mission and if so, the details thereof and.


(c) Whether specific training modules as per need of the automobile industry are envisaged and if so the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI ANANTKUMAR HEGDE)

(a) Government has signed Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) under the Flexi-MoU Scheme of Directorate General of Training (DGT) with the following Automobile Industries to support Skill India Mission.


S.No. Automobile Industry Sector

1. Maruti Suzuki India Limited Automobile
2. TATA Motors Limited Automobile
3. INDIA Yamaha Motors Pvt. Ltd. Automobile


(b) The aim of these Flexi MoUs are to provide training in high employment potential trades related to Automobile and Manufacturing Industries to youth under the Skill India Mission.Under the MoU, the industryhas to ensure that not less than 80% of trainees are placed in the industry or its business partners for not less than 6 months duration. The industry also has to ensure that eligible trainees take up Apprenticeship/higher education in suitable streams and shall also guide the students to become Entrepreneurs.


(c) The specific training courses, as per need of “Automobile Industry” have been developed jointly by DGT & Industry Partner under Craftsmen Training Scheme &
Skill Development Initiative of DGT. The list of these courses is given at Annex – I.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NUMBER 4886 TO BE ANSWERED ON
26.03.18


Annex-I


List of Courses under the Craftsmen Training Scheme under the

Flexi MoU in Automobile Industry.

Sl.No. Name of the
Courses


Duration Industry Partner/ State

1. Automotive Service
& Repair

Two Years/
Four
Semesters

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

2. Automotive
Manufacturing

Two Years/
Four
Semesters

Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

3. Automotive Body

repair

 2000 hrs (1

Year )

Maruti Suzuki India Limited

4. Automotive Paint

repair

2000 hrs (1

Year )

 Maruti Suzuki India Limited

5. Automobile

Service/Sales

Assistant cum

Technician

12 months

(Spread over

30%  at ITI &

70% in Plant/

Dealers)

Tata Motors Limited


6. Certificate Course in

Two Wheeler

Technician

1 Year (2

Semesters)

India Yamaha Motors Pvt

Limited.


Contd
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List of Courses under Modular Employable Scheme under SDI Scheme under Flexi MoU in Automobile Industry


Sl.No. Name of the Courses


Duration Industry Partner

1 2 3  4

1. Basic car Servicing

(MES Code –AUR710)

1000 Hrs Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

2. Automotive Service and Repair advance level 1
(MES Code –AUR811)

1000 Hrs Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

3. Automotive Service and Repair advance level 1
(MES Code –AUR812)

1000 Hrs Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

4. Automotive Service and Repair advance level 1
(MES Code –AUR813)

1000 Hrs Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

5. Automotive Manufacturing

(MES Code –AUR814)

1000 Hrs Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

6. Automotive Manufacturing
(MES Code –AUR815)

1000 Hrs Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

7. Automotive Manufacturing
(MES Code –AUR816))

1000 Hrs Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

8. Automotive Manufacturing
(MES Code-MAN713

1000 Hrs Maruti Suzuki India Ltd

9. Automobile Body Painting 01 Year Maruti Suzuki India Limited

10. Automobile Body Repair

Module

01 Year Maruti Suzuki India Limited

11. Automotive Vehicle
Assembly and Repair
(AVAR)

06 months Tata Motors Ltd

12. Automotive paint and Body repair (APBR)

06 months Tata Motors Ltd

13. Professional Driver
Training Program

370 Hrs Tata Motors Ltd


*******

